
:m«=r ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

.3fc:ffta:r fct3:rm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ .3ioft!ff ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ "C!Cf ~ d.ll1/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

..:> ..:> 

~ "C!Cf JraR!BUT mwf-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
..:> 

fc'H>Cla:iC1q'{Ji /THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (q;)o:jo:j".fPh. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 
..:> 

5"-f!r!'<gr ~ m ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt. 18.06.2025 

:m«=r cl1 {l<><;qfc'1 cfi'r .3-lR ~ ~J=<TJffiffiCi Cfil<lT cl1 -Glv ~-~ ~ 31'101<'11$01 ~-G:{ ~fck;:l 0 ~ cfi'r 0fR'fr 61 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.~ 
fclcRur/Desc ri ptio n ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

QJiQ<'1~l cl'IJ-rmfr, qiQf!Qflftl ~ 41k1awB'I .31a131fdT ~ 3i"Q"{" Q01QQflg) ~~TTill ~ 3't-cfrm fcR:c::lR ~ 
..) 

1. m CfiT ~~/Title of work ff)('1ff1(>l * C'liC"1 101Cfl<'101 Cfll"<l I Air conditioning works in connection with vertical extension for NASD 
-'" 

lab above Photography section at MLB, VRC, VSSC 

qlQfiQflftiift"IQJivfi/V02/03/2025-26 ~ 18 06.2025 
2. ~-fa1fcicJ ~ ~. I E-Tender Notice No. 

VSSC/CMG/A02/03/2025-26 Dated 18.06.2025 

fa1fclc;r * <f1 ~ 3101Jii~Ci <>ffdTC1 I Estimate cost 
3. ..) 

put to tender 
~2.71 "(ill1Jf/Lakhs 

4. m qn ~ cfi'r ~I Period of completion 
" 

3 (c:lla1/Three) ~/Months 

5. 
~ 0f<liT ~ (~) I Earnest money 

~5,420.00 
deposit (EMD) . 

51301<'1l5 CROt cfi'r wnu I Period for M fq<>t'ICfl:tDI I Bid clarifications: ~ fa1FclcJ31T ~ ~ I Receipt of fa1FclcJ31T Cf>T ~ I Opening of 

downloading :~ 18.06.2025, 17.00 ~/hrs 19.06.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito ~ tenders: ~ 25.06.2025 CflT tenders: ~ 26.06.2025 CflT 
~/ to~ 23.06.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs 24.06.2025,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs 15.00 ~/hrs . 



2. ~ '# 31fclT AA 6c1 ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ q;f ~CFOiffiffilrl~ ~R'Il q;f ~ CfiTa1T ~/The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sfl.tr. 
SI.No. 

"Q"/a. 

o:ITc/Note: 

~lb. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ cf; \>l@c1"1Ch{01 ctr ~ fAfu cf; ~ 
~ q;f ~ $M cH (>l ~ "ffiCl Cf\'IT cf; ~ 
~ 3f<':<>lmlrl1CT!'HI{ Chf<IT q;T firl~III01CT!Ch ~ ~ 
1W fctim ~~I 
" Should have satisfactorily completed the works 

as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. ctrar ~ Cfil"<T, ~ ~ ctr "(>lTdl(1 

~ "(>lTdl(1 41" 40% ~ Cfi61 a:r ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (tiT/or) 
ii.c;l ~ Cfil"<T, ~ ~ ctr "(>lTdl(1 ~ 
"(>lTdl(1 cfi 60%~ Cfi61 a:r ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
iii .VCfl ~ Cfil"<T, ~ "(>lTdl(1 ~ "(>lTdl(1 

41" 80% ~ Cfi61 a:r ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

o:ITc/Note: 

~ ~ ~ 11mUT/Documentary 
.:> 

proof for the eligibility 
(~ ~ ~ ~ ~/To be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)~ .JfR;~rr (1m ct>,~,1<Ho ~ ~ 
~ c;cmT ~ ~ \>IJ11Uiq0l cf:i'r 
\>1<111\Vl('l ~I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fotJfr mtm c;qm ~ ri ctr qu1c=rr 
\>IJ11Uiq0l cfi m ' ~ \>IJ11Uiq0l ~ 
tiT~ ~) ~ 2\CT!Iillf6Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. ~ CfiT<T ~ .m~m t fft<;rc w ~ m 5<tc~<>l fft<;rc w ~ m cifq:;-~-cnw 
m 1:fm ~ ~ m ~4>01~\!:0 ~ ~ m cfr31RVCfl ~ m cn<T "fR:lm ~ 
<IT ~ ~W ffl cf:i'r ~. ~. "wa=ror <1m Cfi""Jt~rfafaT I ~ " 

" Similar work shall mean supply , installation, testing and commissioning of Split AC units 
or Ductable split AC units or Walk-in-Cooler or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or 
VRF system or Air Handling units or Central AC plant. 

ii. ~OR'" ri Cf)f ~. CfiT<T cfi qlf(iruih ~ * 7% ~ ~ ctr mRDT C';{ ~ ~~~,(ifl ~tiT 
~ "(>lTdl(1 rn (1Cfi ~ ~ ~. ~ O]"U]Olf CfiT<T ~ ~ ctr fc'lfu ~ ~ 4;
\>1 frl cfl Ch{ a I cf:i'r ~ ~ C1Cfi cf:i'r 01"W I 

~ 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. N-C11U"PH'tillctrl ~ 4;-~ '# Chlll)f;q('l CfiT<T ~/<Fi<'"'lli<hCT! 4;- fffi.n:JT;n:r 016t ~I 
~ - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
~ ~ ri cf; ftiN ~/Applicable only qJvtp (1m~~ Yv!lih{OI mr ctr ~/ 

~ " for Maintenance contract works - ~ c=rm Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ YvJlih{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ ~ q v~"1 <hrl c=rm Faif<RJ \>lfst;m ~WCfl q;r wrc=na=r Ch"{ Faif<RJ e<fei 1 21 01 
L ~ ~ . 

www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO d~'HI$C: ~ 5130i <>l~ 5 fctlm JIT m t1 
~ Yv~lih{OI ctr mm jq~Cf(i a~'HI$c * c;~~ ~ t1 $"-~ cfi ~ Faif<RJ \>lfst;m ~WCfl ~ 
~~ ffi~~5 q;y 2\<r t1 " 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. faifctcJ C<frll~'?'fi cnT Sl6a1c>f,IS ~ ~ ~ ~faC<IChl{ cnT mm ~ Jf qT:f o:Jtt ~ 3fll!dlTI ~fac;JChl{ 
c;qm ~ fcgr d'"JV e<frl1~31 rl('q"~'t:!Trl" ftlm c;qm '<"kll l fllrl fcgr ~~ ~ qn:rr dl<lT ~ cr 
3frcr~~ CfiT 'lU o:rgr m ~ c=lT ~ ~ CfiT U': f<Rrr "3fRidlT 1 

Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not Aleeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) faifctc:rm ct ~ 3q;Qq:rl W" 1 Jf fa~R;<>c:: ~ ct ~ ~ "31d1T mw, J1taT -rotc; "31d1T I mfU
~ -rotc; I (ffir ~. q~QfiC!fHil ~. ~'6~crirlq{Ji - 695 022 ct 01TJ1 q-{ f<Rfr 31CT1fl~rl 6fq:; 
~ arfr ~ ~ (<IT) fcR:tT 31CT1fl~ci 6fq:; c;qm ~ 6fq:; d'llitT ct ~ Jf "31d1T Cfi"{Ofr ~I ~ 
~ IDn, ~ ~ ~ *r ~ ~ ~ 180 f?;an· C1<fl ~~I~~.~ ct ~ Jf mT 
~ 6 ill ~_m cnT ~ tJ" ~ CT1Ch<f!Cfi{DI ~ ~ 3fR ~ ~faC<ICfi l {l ;t fffir" ~ *r 
~ fcnrm c;qm trCh" I $~<ts:;l~ct> ~ Jf *r ~~ 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be vand for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished , the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) faifctc:r CWR1/~ Jf ~ <fiT ~ Ch'l:cACllc'l Q<HQfiQ<H$ <rfaic::T cnT Q<HQfiC!<H$ ~ 3f1UR ~ I 
3C<llli<H ~ ci..,i~Cfi{D I \>l<HIDiq~ m Fvmr ~ ~ (~~v~mt'r vcr dJfJi ~ ~ (cf;cft~)l<'fllR" 
mi1~ <>rE]; ~ 3-lTliTaT (~JIT¢rli6H~q:c:: vcr ~ fait~ll(>f<:f m Q<HQfiC!<H$ ~ ~ 
fa~~<'>C:: ~ ~ ~ c;cmT 0lTfr cjv1~Cfi{DI \>l<HIDiq~ 1)1"@(1 CR01f ~~ ~1\>l<HIDIYSI fa'1fcRT *r 
~ ~~~ df$" fo1«<:f ~ C1<fl ~ ~ ~I "' 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3q;Q<trl w 1 Jf fa~R;<>c:: ~ ~ 31R ~ q-{ 3'1 ~. fa1ffiur -c.rcf 31aR8fOT m - ~. 
q~QflQflfi'l, ~ ct Chlll~c>ill Jf "fo1fac;1ci ~ ~I "' 

.:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ <fiT 6W1 w.TCTi", ~ ~ *r ~ ~ 31R ~ CfiT <IT ~ ~. 3'1 ~. f.'rnTur -c.rcf 
~ -srnTdT ".. ~. <?1 Q fl Q fl fi\ ~ ct Chlll'l c>i ll Jf, ~ C1<fl ~ ffcf>, ~ I ~ mz cnT crtl<rc=rr 
~. >r@(1 ~ 0fTCT1T ~I ~ ~ ~ *r ~ ~ 3fR ~ cnT <IT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ o:Jtt"'*r ~ 6 ill ~ cnT ffi"fliT (i't{ q-{ Jlfql't'rl ~ "3JRidlTI 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected . 
b) faifctc:r CWR1/~ Jf ~ <fiT ~ Cfi{cACll~ Q<HQfiQ<H$ ~ cnT Q<HQfiQ<H$ ~ 3f1UR ~ I 
3C<llli<H ~ civJlCfi{DI \>l<HIDiqSI <IT civ1lCfi{DI \>l<HIDiqSI 3\CR tfU 5(ijl) Jf fl~rliCT1fll{ JiCT1\>l<H i fU'Irl m ~ 
~ Cfi"{Ofr ~I 3q;Qq:rl ~N<HIDiq::t *r m ~ 3'1 ~. ~ ~ 3-laRa..ror llm-~. 
".:> " . ~ • .:> +- ' ..,l\. ~~++~~ ...,...+ .:> ............-.+~ qJQfiQflflf, (1(i!T,'QqCTj(iq{Jj Cfl CfiJljJ(>llj "1 I<TllqC:.,I {5li('1CT1 Cfll I<T1~ <1 1<11~ Cfll 0m ~ q-{ <lT .)'(1'(1 '1(:>\'1 

1)1"@(1 Ch"{Ofr "'~, ~ ~ ~ *r ~ ~ CfiT 0m ~ q-{ m ~ ~ m ~ ~ o:Jtt 
~ 6 ill ffi"fliT ('I'R- q-{ faifctc:r ~ cnT 31'fq~'t'rl ~ ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ m=<1<1 Cfl{~CII~ ~RIC\ICfli'IJ cfi'r CiCfla·Ticlil vcf Cllf01fJ~q; 
~ ~ aT'Qdfrl CiCflcri"lch'l vcf Cllf01G-~Cfl ~ ~ ~ tR .mir ~ OO!ffi I il('"~iCflCTI ~ ~I 
CiCflcr1~ch'l vcr Cllf01fJ~q; ~ ell il<'"~ i Cfl<Tl ell ~. ~RIC\ICfll{ c;am ~ fcl:iv d"f(! ~fCila;]11 <11f ~ 
~ ~ fo1fra:rur fcRrr 0ffiTdlT I <Tf?; "qmr "JT<lT fit CflT$-~ ~ ~ CfiT tffi o:r6T ~ CiT Qt; ~ 
m ~ Jtfq~Cfl l{ Cfl"{ er aT'Qdfr 3W ~ ~ CflT Jrrir cfi'r mm 6c! ~~" o:r6T fct;<rr ;]ITQdll l ~ 
~. ~ ~ (mnr ~RIC\1Cfll{1 CfiT ~ ~ aT aT'Qdfr) CfiT ~ ~. ~ ~ ~fac; I Cfll{1"cfi'r 
~ aT'Qdfr -;ill faifre;rur nm CiCflcr1~ch'l <A('"~iCflCTI ell ~ <rrnr mr ~ 3W ~ mm1~fC"iT ell 
3-fO'RIT{" .mir <fi'r m-m <fi'r aT'Qdfr 1 " 

~ 

On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercia l bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfi lling the eligibi lity criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m tiRI<:;ICfll{ cfi'r ~ ~ CfiT ~"'qlc;CTI dfRt'r dt qf):a~Ci f<Rrr ~I ~ tffi ~ tR, ~ 
ffi!ffi 0filT dt qf):a~Ci f<Rrr ~I ~ ~ ell ~ 6"q & ell ~ dt, fq~Cfl~ tr:f I ~ ~T 
~ ~ ell Ciic1 ijl?;, ~ tR ~ ~ ~ ~ cff 2% c;{" tR 3f<>m ~"'qlCICTI dTIW 1lm cfi'r 
~ 61 ~ ~ 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ ~RIC\ICfll{, ~Ric;1ci m=<1<1 ~ ~ ~. dJCi fa12;"~TCF. *i~C!<Avfl I m, BlQ<H~ I 3'1 m , 
fi~Q<A~-fiRic;lcJ/$v1~~~{-~ t $v1"1~ll{-Q"m t $v1~~~{-~ I $v1~~ll{-~ cfi'r tnT 3rarnfci ell 
m, ~ <11f faifre;rur cRI ~ ffi!ffi ~ ell ~. fiRIC<ICfll{1 I ~a;q;T ell ~~~Cfl ~ Cfil, 
ffi!ffi CfiR1JlT ~. ~ell ~ ~~cfi'r 3rarnfci o:r6T ~I CimfCt, ffi!ffi ~ell 31arnR, ~-~ 
tR-~ ~!ill cfi'r aT'Qdfr 1 ~ dt ~ maf (1m ~ tcf ~ ~ <rcfCi" ~ Cf1T JlTcf~<:[Cf) 
Jt<Tl<mc;CTI JW qrn ~ ~ ell ijl?; 3rarnfci cfr ~I ~ .:> • 

~ .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. m{(1 ell {I "'i;;q f?l cfi'r 3ffi ~ ~ ~ Cfl{~CI I <'ll ~ cr~CT!Ciil <IT ~ JtO=<l fo'1fclcJ CfiT ~ 
~ 6c! ~<T o:r6T 6 3W CflT$- CfiT{"UT (if(iN ~ ~ <IT ~ ~~ ~JtT CflT ~ ~ CflT ~ 
mc=rr 61 ~ ~Ric; 1 0 -;ill ~ ~fCil Cf1T tm o:r6T Cfl{(fr ~ m CflT$- ~Rf ~ ~ Rlc;1 Cfll { mr ~~ 
~ cfr ~ 6. Jtfq~Cfll{ Cfl"{ cfr ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. m{(1 ell {l"'i;;qf?l cfi'r 3ffi ~ ~ ~ Cfl{~CII<'ll ~ Cfl1"<T ~~T ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m dt 
q & Cl ~01 I <IT ~ cfi'r ~ dt Cfldt CflT ~ ~ mc=IT 6 (1m ~ Rl Cll Cfll { ~ timr dt CflT$- ~ CITCIT o:r6T 
Cfltml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. m{(1 ell {l"'i;;qf?l cfi'r 3ffi ~ ~ ~ Cfl{~CII<'ll ~ ~ CfiT qut ~ ~ <IT ~ ~ m 
CfiT ~ ~ Cf1T ~ mc=rr 6 nm ~Ric;ICfll{ CfiT ~ d"f(! ~ tR tr"~ ~ Wn"1 

" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. foifcfcJ c):;~ dt ~a:r <rr ma:r ~ ~ ~ ~ qa:r-~ ~ ~ ~ 6 3W ~ ~ qa:r
~ m cfil c:@ftlw cfil 6 ~ 0fRT ~ cfil dT$" fv1fcrcJ }ifql<t>l{ ~ er ~~ 

- .:> 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. foifcfcJ ~ <t>{<riCllc>l l ~miT 0ffiT ~-~ q"{" 0lliT cfil 01 1<rl<"l ll'il ~c):; 3fOR1R' ~ 
<t>T ~ ~ Cflf ~ mill 61 - .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. fa:! Rl c;1 <t>l { <t>T ~ c):; cf;?; c):; ~ ~ dt fv1fcrcJ 0l'm ¢ cfil 31a1d1fc1 ~ er ~ FvR:m ~ ~ 
JW ~ Cfll<l~o-Cl<101 ~ ~CFcRt;l{ ~~~I ~ ~ "'01\?i~ch'l ~~rlc;rr 6 1 ~Tal c'Qfct(Nl 
Cflf ;w:r ~ mn ~nm 01t ~ m'4 ~ ~ ~ dt Cf>Td1 ~ ~ & m 01t ~ ~ ~ & 
3W 01T 3fc:lft"a:r ~ dt ~ {101qRkl ~ Cflf 01\?i~<h'l ~~ric;rr 61 ~ 0mT ~ ~ra Cflf 
3<>-c>i t:!Oi m q"{" ~ ~ 0l'm cfil dT$" fv1fcrcJ ~ Cfl{" er ~ c=rm ~ fam:<:r ~ ~ 1 
The contractor shall not be perm itted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working . 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. fitfcm, 3qoQq:(1 ~ 1 <l; 3raRfR' fitfcm ~ c#i'r ~ ~ ~ Cfidf-~-~ 120 1t;IT CfCf> ~ ~I 
~ ~ ®41Cfil'( ~ ~ <l; m 3flialT ~ crrcm ~ ~ 'liT ~ c#i'r ~rm vet ~ 'It q;u; 
q~qJ01 ~ ~ ~ famlr. ~ ~ ~ artt ~ err ~ ~ ~ ~ m 3tmr q"{" ~ 
tr~ ~ ~ iJ<JraiT ~ mu <l; 5o % ('Nffi ~rcr> CfiT ~ ~ CfiT ~ mcrr ~~ 3fld)-, 
~~41Cfil'< ~ ~ c#i'r q01~~41 'It 3n1T ~ c#i'r ~ artft' eft ~I 

.:> .:> 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at li.berty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in there-tendering process of the work. 

18. foifcfcJ q"{" faiot<r ~ q"{", m fa:! fcl c; I <t>l {l c):; m'4 1Tcf> Cfim ~ '01TQdlT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fa:lfclc;l<t>l{ ~ ~ c;t dt ~ ~. ~R. 3dllf%<1i, 'Bcrr Cfl{", !';fJ1 ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. rl<tla1lch'l M c):; m'4 flknlQf!ti Cf Qflv11Qf!ti lJlJ11Uiq<::l1 cfil ~ ~ cfil '0lTOir ~I 
.:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . 

5 



aCflo:fl41'1-ctlfU1~4Cfl i!h;ft ~ wr ~hf1f{;)~a c;tala\il'i ~ & *t 1ft 11irt 11fCJff *t ~. ~ 3IWf@T mat 
~fa "~ I) c:::.......... tR?IICfll'li "'' -'lfclitd '"'<ll -;;rnniTI 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ m t<=r ~ ~ ~ ~ f<tiv dlV B<AifCCi Sl<AIO i q"~ 1 
..:> ..:> -

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ cfi .3fO'Rl'R ~~<1m~ q~<A1o1 Cflf ~ w Cflf C\f(""tl<t.J11 m 1 
..:> (.. ..:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. f.tJfT qrfb:IT ~ ~ ~ t<=f '8 <A I fC\=1 Sl <A I o I q"' ~ ('W<=f ~ CfiTCT <lT'm ~) Sl <A I o I q "ll ~ ~ 
- ..:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ cfi ~ ~ ma I(~ 016r) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. GRrq; <1m~~ Yv1lCh{01 ~ ~ ma (~ 016r) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ '81 <A I cr<l ~rc=IT cfi m-1 cfi .3fO'Rl'R ~ f.1fqc;r cfi ~ 3fc>:(>l ffil ("I ~ '8 <A lfC<i .3-lQtU 
..:> ..:> 

c):; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Slfd~~(""tl ~ <Ref 6Q' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ (~ 'ft. ~.53)1 
" .,:) " c.. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t:r.f I to=f c):; &<:Jtt I PAN I TAN details. 

9 . ~ ~ ufu I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11. v1"iC!'8eJ YviiCh{OI Sl<AIOiq"' /GST registration certificate. 

12. JiffiJIT ~ ~ ~ ~nf.ii<;r ~ jqCf){Oil cfi ;Rq:) c=rm ~ '8if;c=r fa«rc:r (""IChcrM1'1 ~~101 .3fR 
.:> " ...:> (.. 

~/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. Jlfd\"{Cf(""t ~ <:rf?; ~~ill! ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

'H6('Cl9~ aiTc /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ CJ;T 1'I'M G'h11til;;JI I ~ Q<AQ'HQ<A~ Y-'!~Cfi{OI \UIIOiq:>f, ~ ~ *t ~ ~ 3{t{ m:n:r <tiT 'liT 
" 

nnt ~. 311 lii'Uraf. ~ 'QCf JraR~ 113mT - ~. ~ ~ 3fc:Jfta:r ~. crarr. ~ tft . .m .. 
..:> ..:> 

fd:octooiaqvJ - 695022, ~ ~ <t>llll<'lll ~ $.IT 'fl'ftrarr ~ m ~ tiTR' GcfRT ~ ~ 1 ~ 
..:> -

~ ~ *t ~ ~ 3{t{ m:n:r <tiT 'liT nnt ~ ~ tcrntt I QJ1Q'flQJ1~ q_,nCf){OI '11J11Uiq:;j CJ;T ~ ' 

11irt 'CJ1"CCf anft *t ~ ~. m FvrtacJ <tiT ~ ~ tR 3l <t=cflta ~ ml 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offe r will be summarily rejected. 

6 


